

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4097

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 19

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “provisions;” delete the rest of the line and insert
2 “and amending ORS 9.820.”.

3 Delete lines 4 through 16 and insert:

4 “**SECTION 1.** ORS 9.820 is amended to read:

5 “9.820. (1) In all counties containing more than [400,000] **700,000** inhabitants, according to the
6 latest federal decennial census, the governing body of the county may:

7 “(a) **Enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the Judicial Department to provide**
8 **law library services; or**

9 “(b) **Enter into a** contract with any law library association or corporation owning and main-
10 taining a law library in the county at or convenient to the courthouse, for the use of the library
11 by the judges of the circuit and county courts, county commissioners, district attorney and all
12 members of the bar.

13 “(2) **Law library services may include services provided by a family law facilitation pro-**
14 **gram established under ORS 3.428 or a court facilitation program established under section**
15 **2 of this 2018 Act.”.**

16 In line 17, delete “3” and insert “2”.

17 In line 19, delete “consult” and insert “jointly plan”.

18 In line 24, after “court” insert “or other facilities approved by the court”.

19